EMPLOYEE NAME

Temple University

Salaries of 25 highest paid employees other than Officers and Directors
Calendar Year 2011

(as reported in part on IRS form 990 for the fiscal year 11-12)

Position Gross Earnings

Christopher Loftus
John Daly

Satoshi Furukawa
Charles Jungreis
Francis Dunphy
Gary Cohen
Stephen Addazio
Garo Garibian

Ted Parris
Santiago Munoz
Michael Weaver
Verdi DiSesa
Joseph Thoder
Amy Goldberg
James McClurken
John Krouse
F.Todd Wetzel
Rodger Barnette
Edmond Notebaert
Chris Tzarnas
Ashokkumar Jain
Easwaran Balasubramanian
Eric Choi

Thomas Santora
Robert McNamara

Professor/ Dept Chairperson Medical School BCM

Dean - School Of Medicine

Professor BCM Surgery-Cardiology/Thoracic
Professor/ Dept Chairperson Medical School BCM Radiology

Men's Head Basketball Coach
Professor BCM Radiology
Men's Head Football Coach
Physican - Cardiology
Physican - Cardiology
Professor Gastroenterology

Assistant Professor Neurosurgery

COO & Vice Dean Clinical Affairs

Associate Professor/Dept Chairperson BCM Orthopedics
Professor BCM Surgery-Trauma

Professor BCM Surgery-Cardiology/Thoracic

Professor Otolaryngology
Professor BCM Orthopedics

Professor/ Dept Chairperson Medical School BCM Anesthesiology

Ex - Sr Executive VP.
Professor/ Plastic Surgery
Professor General Surgery

Assoc Prof Clinical Educator, School Of Medicine Orthopedics
Assoc Professor School Of Medicine : Surgery/Trauma
Professor School Of Medicine : Surgery/Trauma

Professor School Of Medicine : Emergency Medicine

821,869
725,550
711,498
686,657
659,600
617,421
612,414
575,560
573,157
571,532
559,600
559,593
542,773
532,142
528,607
517,157
507,097
501,157
500,000
471,898
468,167
455,312
451,657
451,481
451,432
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