Temple University Salaries of 25 highest paid employees other than Officers and Directors Calendar Year 2011 (as reported in part on IRS form 990 for the fiscal year 11-12)

EMPLOYEE NAME	Position	Gross Earnings
Christopher Loftus	Professor/ Dept Chairperson Medical School BCM	821,869
John Daly	Dean - School Of Medicine	725,550
Satoshi Furukawa	Professor BCM Surgery-Cardiology/Thoracic	711,498
Charles Jungreis	Professor/ Dept Chairperson Medical School BCM Radiology	686,657
Francis Dunphy	Men's Head Basketball Coach	659,600
Gary Cohen	Professor BCM Radiology	617,421
Stephen Addazio	Men's Head Football Coach	612,414
Garo Garibian	Physican - Cardiology	575,560
Ted Parris	Physican - Cardiology	573,157
Santiago Munoz	Professor Gastroenterology	571,532
Michael Weaver	Assistant Professor Neurosurgery	559,600
Verdi DiSesa	COO & Vice Dean Clinical Affairs	559,593
Joseph Thoder	Associate Professor/Dept Chairperson BCM Orthopedics	542,773
Amy Goldberg	Professor BCM Surgery-Trauma	532,142
James McClurken	Professor BCM Surgery-Cardiology/Thoracic	528,607
John Krouse	Professor Otolaryngology	517,157
F.Todd Wetzel	Professor BCM Orthopedics	507,097
Rodger Barnette	Professor/ Dept Chairperson Medical School BCM Anesthesiology	501,157
Edmond Notebaert	Ex - Sr Executive VP.	500,000
Chris Tzarnas	Professor/ Plastic Surgery	471,898
Ashokkumar Jain	Professor General Surgery	468,167
Easwaran Balasubramanian	Assoc Prof Clinical Educator, School Of Medicine Orthopedics	455,312
Eric Choi	Assoc Professor School Of Medicine : Surgery/Trauma	451,657
Thomas Santora	Professor School Of Medicine : Surgery/Trauma	451,481
Robert McNamara	Professor School Of Medicine : Emergency Medicine	451,432